1
SURFACE MOUNTABLE
PHASE CONTROL SCR
Preliminary Data Sheet I2145  12/97
SAFEIR  Series
10TTS08S
VT < 1.15V @ 6.5A
ITSM = 140A

Device Code
1 52 43
Ordering Information Table
6
1 - Current Rating, RMS value
2 - Circuit Configuration
T = Single Thyristor
3 - Package
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon
S = Converter Grade
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
6 - S = TO-220  D2Pak (SMD 220) Version
7 - Tape and Reel Option
TRL = Left Reel
TRR = Right Orientation Reel
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
(G) 3
2
(A)
1 (K)
7
8
10TTS08S SAFEIR Series
Preliminary Data Sheet I2145  12/97
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245 U.S.A Tel: (310) 322-3331 Fax: (310) 322-3332